North American
HiRAM®
4575 High Velocity Gas Burner
•   Low NOx burner
•   High Velocity - High Turndown
•   Inputs to 4 - 25 million Btu/h HHV
•   Simple cross connected pressure balance regulator ratio
    control

 4575-10-A  675  800  900 145 000 4011-12 4055-E 4-25432-4
 4575-10-B 1100 1300 1200 177 000 4011-12 4055-E 4-25432-4
 4575-12 1500 1200 1000 199 000 4011-12 4055-E 4-25432-11
 4575-14 1200 1200 1200 388 000 4011-12 4055-E 4-25432-11
  combustion air pressure, osi
Maximum excess air rates in %
COMBUSTION AIR CAPACITIES
scfh
(for Btu/h HHV, multiply by 100)
 Burner  combustion air pressure drop across the burner in osi (inch w.c.)
 designation  0.2 (.35)  1 (1.73) 4 (6.9)  9 (15.6)  16 (27.7) 16 osi air)
 4575-8-A  4 400  9 400  19 600  31 000  41 500  5'
 4575-8-B  5 250 13 300  29 500  43 600  62 000  6'
 4575-9   9 200 21 000  44 000  64 000  89 000  9'
 4575-10-A 10 600 23 800  47 600  72 500 101,000  8'
 4575-10-B 12 500 28 000  57 500  85 000 119 000 10'
 4575-12 19 100 42 700  81 500 118 000 164 000 10'
 4575-14 34 000 64 000 124 000 188 000 250 000 17'
Flame length
(stoichiometric ratio,

Swing Bolts
Atomizing Air/
End Cover Gasket
Body Gasket
Main Air
Flange Gasket
(optional)
Parts for burners with Swing Bolts and extra body gussets (SB)
 Part Name -8-A -8-B -9* -10-A -10-B -12 -14
 SB Body Assembly 3-6915-1 3-6637-1 3-6454-2 3-12877-1 3-12877-1 3-6439-2 4-12283-1
 SB Gas Connection Assembly 3-6456-1 3-6456-1 4-22788-1 3-6435-3 3-6435-3 3-6435-3 4-10347-1
 SB Body Gasket 3-6463-1 3-6463-1 3-6463-1 3-6442-2 3-6442-2 3-6442-2 4-10366-1
Burner Size
    Burner                                 Burner
 Designation                              Description
 4575-8-A-SB 6" 4575-8-A HiRAM Gas Burner with Swing Bolts, arrangement:
 4575-8-B-SB 6" 4575-8-B HiRAM Gas Burner with Swing Bolts, arrangement:
 4575-9-SB 8" 4575-9 HiRAM Gas Burner with Swing Bolts, arrangement:
 4575-10-A-SB 10" 4575-10-A HiRAM Gas Burner with Swing Bolts, arrangement:
 4575-10-B-SB 10" 4575-10-B HiRAM Gas Burner with Swing Bolts, arrangement:
 4575-12-SB 12" 4575-12 HiRAM Gas Burner with Swing Bolts, arrangement:
 4575-14-SB 14" 4575-14 HiRAM Gas Burner with Swing Bolts, arrangment: